Inland Lake Yachting Assoc.

ILYA

2019 Calendar

August

8 - Pram Power - North Lake
9-10 X Blue Chip - Cedar

11-13 RWB Chip - LaBelle

14-18 ILYA Championships -
Oshkosh

20-21 MC Youth Nat's - Cedar, WI
22-25 MC Nationals - Minnetonka

September

6-8 USODA Midwest - Pewaukee
7-8 Dorn MC - Beulah

21-22 Beulah NNN C Challenge
28-29 Lotawana Missouri C
Regatta

October

5-6 JO's Optis - Macatawa Bay
5-6 Polar Bear C/MC Regatta -
Davenport, IA

11-12 C Worlds - Delavan

3 UBS
Sailling

Stimulating Learning for Sailors

SPEED&SMArts

[ w]in E Like

SCOWLINES

Publication of
Inland Lake Yachting Association

And who is this Winnebago anyway?

There is not a sailor alive over 60 who does not have a story
about Oshkosh. The memories are vivid; the stories grow
longer and longer as the years pass by. (Or was that only
Pinnochio's nose?)

Here are some paraphrases from this WYA No Wind weekend:

"Oshkosh was the first event my parents allowed me to attend without them. I was
placed on an E scow from Cedar and away we went. The hotel was great but what
I remember was THE TENT. Inside that tent, all the activity was grand. There was
drinking and there were girls. I knew this is where I would be as I grew up." -----
The editor first thought this was about an old church revival and then a den of
iniquity but before you all criticize the characterization, let's consider the storyteller
who won the Inlands twice, 40 years apart. He is the most gentlemanly, kind,
generous sailor today. So to re-phrase this in today's terms, "the hospitality was
remarkable and the girls would become my lifelong friends."

Next --- "It took me ten years to learn those waves. I sailed with Boober Schneider
and all the greats. They taught me so much. It was at Oshkosh I learned you could
be a gentleman and work together as leaders in the fleet. You COULD give room at
the last leeward mark and make a real test out of the last leg. May the best man
win!" - This sailor never won that elusive ILYA Championship but he did win Blue
Chips, WYA's, Invitationals and still leads his homelake -although he is supposed to
be retired! He served the Inlands as a commodore and still serves many regattas as
RC. He watched Boober Schneider win the Championship three consecutive years.
He has sailed Oshkosh plenty and looks back on those glory years where he
learned new skills on a wonderful lake as a youngster among the best. Is it any
different today? No, there are fully ten to fifteen who could win this event.

And then there were those "do you remember the soap?" comments. What is that?
As we near August 14th, if you have a story to share, please submit it. We will print

each day we have a story. This is not about champions made but memories made.
Those of you who are youth have an opportunity to make your own new stories

https://campaign-ui.constantcontact.com/campaign/campaigns/list

3/18/21, 3:17 PM

Page 10of 5


https://ui.constantcontact.com/emailSharePreview.jsp?id=preview
https://www.nlss.us/page/show/4819094-pram-power
https://oshkoshyachtclub.org/regattas1

HARKEN =

CELEBRATING 50 YEARS

@ NIEL GES

V [ /7 4
@

SAILMAKERS

£

NORTH SAILS

\8/

LYNCK:
Sy V9S8

/)
e
:

ik BMC s

wdoop B B

ToAD HOLLOW

ENTERPRISES, LTD.
414.881.4119 e
v115@mailbag.com t .

e, e T e

Full Service Advertising Specialties Distributor
Promo Items = Gear - Sales Incentives
Awards * Corporate ID » Graphics

Roble Shea - Donate here
Visit us on Facebook

Visit our website

which will be relayed to your youth. Many of you younger sailors have been on
Winnebago at the Xtreme. Come back as an adult and enjoy all Oshkosh, the
Waters and Winnebago has to give to your personal story.

A Scows - 12
E Scows - 38
C Scows - 37
MC scows - 23

Another A scow entered as the editor was preparing this report. Still at least 30 of
you to register. Help Oshkosh plan the meals by getting your registration in.
Thanks.

And the long awaited softgoods. . .
Here is the link for ILYA Championship preorder goods.
https://stores.coralreefsailing.com/inland_champs_2019/shop/home

There are 30 products online now for your viewing - men's, ladies and children's
goods. Light weight T's, tech shirts in short and long sleeve, fleece and outwear.
There is something for everyone. Visiting the "showroom" at the Waters is a
MUST!!! The best in colors and sizes. Products not on the website will be available
for purchase like foul weather gear, high school and fall sailing needs. It's worth a
stop (or two or three) to see all the merchandise.

Kudos to LaBelle

With no wind predicted, for once all the prognosticators were correct. 2-3 mph for
three days straight with one brief interlude of 4-5mph on Saturday early morning.
PRO Larry Krause tried to get a start on Saturday at 9:30 but while the course was
set in wind, by the time the boats got out on time, the wind was zero. It was a
frustrating three days --- or was it?

LaBelle fed us, handled our thirst, provided a perfect venue whether you were at
the Community Center, the Harris house or the Stack home. This club was
phenomenal in a word. Truly SHRIMP TACOS with avocado crema! A free cocktail
and munchy party on Friday. The largest brats and Italians in history on Sat.
Homemade desserts donated each day. More Dunkin Donuts than in the store each
morning for breakfast and someone honestly made more than a hundred little egg
muffin delights. A party in the Harris Barn on Saturday night had the makings of
tales to be told. Cullen Barr might be the next unknown on Dancing with the Stars.

The grandest of thanks to LaBelle who had to work so much harder than if the
heavens had provided wind. Dick Keck and Salty came over from Shorehaven each
day. There are Salty stickers in the Community Center bathrooms -- OK, who would
not have guessed that? It was a regatta of pure enjoyment and everyone
applauded the winner --- Martin Barr who had his boat packed on the trailer behind
the car on Saturday night at the party. He proceeded to text a picture of himself in
bed on Sunday morning to all his non-sailing, waiting on the shore, wish I had guts
to take my boat out friends.

The WYA C Blue Chip qualifiers now move to Oshkosh ILYA Champs. Be there for
the added three slots.

White Lake, M1
E

SCOwW T/O Total

https://campaign-ui.constantcontact.com/campaign/campaigns/list

3/18/21, 3:17 PM

Page 2 of 5


http://melges.com/
http://www.uksailmakers.com/
http://www.melges.com/?p=pages/north-sails&SID=8e7oku3n73g3ud5qs0gjteij30
http://www.shoplynch.com/
http://ilya.org/association/donations/support.html
http://ilya.org/donations/support.html
https://stores.coralreefsailing.com/inland_champs_2019/shop/home

Melges Rowe - Donate here
Visit us on Facebook
Visit our Website

Go Chuck Go - Charlie Allen
- Donate Here
Visit me on Facebook

R
VALUE PARTNE!
ER

SAILING

MEME

Click here to join

-

Register for Dues

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Scow
1

w

10

11

12

SC55

SL4

WH-
77

CR-66

WH
88

TO 44

TO 99

CH-2

M 22

WH-
111

WH
12

WH22

SL 18

V41

CR 54

WH
11

CR11

SL-11

B22

SL
111

T17

SL88

LF 88

SL 68

SLO

SL-10

B 317

SL21

USA
Ls6

SL 89

USA
LD-43

SL17

Vamoose

TIPS-E

In The
Mun-E

Black Pearl
Pintail
Spotswood

Bad Dog

Penny
Benjamin

Let it Ride

Bandit

SLED

WH22

Honey
Badger

Maiden
America

Knot A
Clew

Ted E
CrazE Train

Wasn't Me

Blitz
Honker

Carpe Diem

Spindrift
VIII

KARMA
Mitina

Tan Feet
MOE

Spring Lake

Cookie

Cake Baby
Phantom
SI 89

Alces Alces

Lean In
Hike Out

https://campaign-ui.constantcontact.com/campaign/campaigns/list

Robby 1
Wilkins

Brett

Hatton

Tom
Munroe

Rob Terry 10

Brian (M)
McMurray
Casey
Christensen
Reed
Loirmer
Chadwick
Hough
Jessica
Haverstock

Douglas
McNeil

(<)}

Don Nelson
(M)

Sam Gill 12
Chris
Eggert
Michael
Considine
Michael
Terry
William
Knape

Christian
Oertel

—_

1

<]

Pete Price

Cam McNeil 2

Glenn
McMurray

Scott
Harestad

[S,]

Joe Schaub 4
Todd
Bosgraaf

Tom
Keenan (M)

Karl Lanka 7

Dan
McCormick

o)}

Dan Bowen 10
Sue Holly-

Peterson 12
Adam 8
Hohmeyer

Bob Green 11

Keaton

Smith 14
Charles

Manis 15
Brian

DeBlanc 13

14

17

13

12

15

16

10

11

11

10

12

13

15

14

12

13

10

11

15

14

16

17

11

10

15

13

12

14

10

11

8

13

12

15

16

17

14

10

11

13

12

15

11

12

16

13

14

17

15

10

13

12

11

15

14

2 [12] 10
1 [9] 14
5 [13] 17
4 [10] 18
3 [14] 25
8 [8] 29
9 [17] 32
10 [10133

20/DNS [20] 34

7 [11] 39
6 [17] 48
12 [13]51
11 [16]52

20/DNF [20] 68

13 [16] 70
14 [17] 71
15 [17] 74

20/DNC 20/DNC 20/DNC 20/DNC 20/DNC 20/DNC [20] 100

1 41 7
6 (6] 14
4 [5] 17
5 [5] 18
3 [6] 19
7 [7] 24
2 [9] 31
9 [11] 43
8 [13] 47
11 [14]49
12 [15]50

18/DNS [18] 51

10 [14] 60
13 [15] 67
14 [15] 69

3/18/21, 3:17 PM

Page 3 of 5


https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100010277223099
https://www.melgesrowesailing.com/
https://www.paypal.com/cgi-bin/webscr?cmd=_s-xclick&hosted_button_id=QKA8ZKWLW4FMJ&source=url
https://www.paypal.com/donate/?token=5gxuM1ZtsCKuIuqmQgeQPFqJOkmbRRxdtTYJPQqtLjBUWQh7drKYLhsvygQgGvd2elJimG&country.x=US&locale.x=US
https://www.facebook.com/Go-Chuck-GO-Charlie-Allen-Sailing-2116764515013181/?modal=admin_todo_tour
http://www1.ussailing.org/membership/MPP/Default.aspx?ycid=100316Z
https://ilya.org/index.php/table/bilge/

16

17

MC
Scow

10

11

12
13
14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21

22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

USA
T-13

LF11

2102

2131

2433

2421
2724
2703

2478

2619

2224

2704

2726
2593
2496

2702

1977

1888

2485
2090

2550

2011

2551
1897
1909
2416

2720

USA
2305

2335

MC
2689

2555

2402

2323

2486

2700

Sun
Stroked

WHYKNOT

2102

2131

Penny
Benjamin

Alibi
2724

Honker

MC
Figjam
Gardyloo
Jargon

America

Retro
2593

BB

Sail
Pending

Game
Board III

Peregrine

Interceptor
2090

Ghost Rider

NA

2551
Why Not
Boilermaker

MC

Tailhooker

MC Scow

My Happy
Place

SOB

Blind
Squirrel

Omen
2323

2486

2700
Kobayashi

https://campaign-ui.constantcontact.com/campaign/campaigns/list

Steven
Streets

Bill De
Coste

Cam McNeil

Casey
Christensen
Chadwick
Hough

Rob Kimball
Ted Keller

Brien Fox
Jamie
Kimball

Michael
Considine

Brett
Hatton

Todd
Bosgraaf

Kyle
Verplank

Eric Hood
David Fox

Jerry GiLL
Scott
Harestad
Bob Cole
Brian
McMurray
Rob Terry

Ryan Gates

Stephen
Novak

Charlie
Parker

Sam Currier
Tony Pugh
Bob Milne

Lara Harper
Mike
Keenan
Tim Marvil

(M)
Ron Hull

Ande Holly

Austin
Ritter

Cole
Brower

Jason
Pursell

CHARLES
KUSHELL

Jeff Felinski
Andy

18/DNC 18/DNC 16

16

17/DNF 18/DNS 18/DNS 17

3
10

19

30

23

24

28

34

10

14

11

17

22
15
23

13

12

19

21

16

25
20
28
31

29

24

18

27

30

34

32

26

33

25/ZFP 1
2 6
6 5
13 11
4 12
12 8
1 10
7 7
1 13
14 3
18 17
8 16
9 2
3 19
16 14
15 9
5 20
30 4
20 21
2 18
23 15
10 25
17 24
19 26
35 22
21 31
27 23
24 30
%6 33
28 27
38/ZFP 29
2 3R
38/DNS 28
29 34

16

18/DNS [18] 84

18/DNS 18/DNS [18] 88

11
13

10

14

25
17

18

16

20

15

12

33

22
24
21
28

19

23

30

27

26

31

34

29

32

21

12
10

17
11

[25] 20
[21] 23
[11] 25

[13] 29
[12] 36
[13] 36

[19]37
[14] 37
[13]141
[17] 44
[18] 48

[25] 51
[17] 51
[23] 56

[18] 63

38/DNS [38] 65

20

18
16

25

22

28
19
13
26

23

24

[20] 71
[30] 74
[26] 81
[25] 89

[33] 89

[28] 103
[25] 104
[30] 107
[31] 118

[31]121

[31] 121

38/DNS [38] 124

[331127
[33]1138
[38] 148

[34] 149

38/DNS [38] 149

32

[34] 160

3/18/21, 3:17 PM

Page 4 of 5



3/18/21, 3:17 PM

35 1009 Maru Hubbard 36 35 33 35 36 30 [36] 169

Green Eyed Lindsay

36 1335 Lady Nienhouse

35 36 31 36 35 33 [36] 170

U.S. Sailing Small Boat Level 1 Course

Cedar Lake Yacht Club is hosting a level 1 course on the weekends of Aug 17-18,
and Aug 24-25. This is an outstanding opportunity to get your sailing instructors
qualified for next season. It is always tough to get instructors certified in the
spring. This is your chance to get it done in the fall. You can sign up using the
following link at US Sailing at
https://www.ussailing.org/education/resources/course-calendars/#small-boat-level-
1.

If you have any questions, contact Ed Eckert, 262-343-2396.

MC Youth Nationals

2019 MC Youth Nationals will be held at Cedar Lake Yacht Club on Aug 20-21. This
is a great opportunity for you to try out an MC and compete against all of your
friends at a great event. Beg, borrow, or steal (not really) an MC and find your way
to a great event. Cedar Lake will also try to have some boats available if you can't
locate a boat. Housing is available. Please contact Jeff Shabino for any questions,
847-790-6104, shabino@me.com.

Inland Lake Yaching Association, PO Box 662, East Troy, WI 53120-0662

SafeUnsubscribe™ {recipient's email}

Forward email | Update Profile | Customer Contact Data Notice

Sent by candaceporter@wi.rr.com powered by

@ Constant
Contact

Try email marketing for free today!

https://campaign-ui.constantcontact.com/campaign/campaigns/list Page 5 of 5


https://www.ussailing.org/education/resources/course-calendars/#small-boat-level-1
https://visitor.constantcontact.com/do?p=un&mse=0019NWEzvrUeHoHvfoeFu1wXTkVclkqbodY&t=001IyrVwdSGiyPwMXHyeitHSA%3D%3D&id=001b-xBWU3VMkcyn0-nl9SROLTSa_i9ltyD&llr=as8ukrbab
https://ui.constantcontact.com/sa/fwtf.jsp?llr=as8ukrbab&m=1101166964288&ea=candaceporter@wi.rr.com&a=1133046741024&id=preview
https://visitor.constantcontact.com/do?mse=0019NWEzvrUeHoHvfoeFu1wXXkmPfwKrwCPo2lHKHtm5Gre6Hs8ttF-Yg%3D%3D&t=001IyrVwdSGiyPwMXHyeitHSA%3D%3D&lang=001FCSs65SMrsI%3D&reason=001IqezpQbqEsU%3D&id=001b-xBWU3VMkcyn0-nl9SROLTSa_i9ltyD&llr=as8ukrbab&p=oo
https://www.constantcontact.com/legal/customer-contact-data-notice
mailto:candaceporter@wi.rr.com
http://www.constantcontact.com/index.jsp?cc=TEM_News_200&rmc=VF19_V8
http://www.constantcontact.com/index.jsp?cc=TEM_News_200&rmc=VF19_V8

