



Volume 14, Issue 48 August 5, 2019

2019 Calendar

August

8 - <u>Pram Power</u> - North Lake 9-10 X Blue Chip - Cedar 11-13 RWB Chip - LaBelle 14-18 <u>ILYA Championships -</u> <u>Oshkosh</u> 20-21 MC Youth Nat's - Cedar, WI 22-25 MC Nationals - Minnetonka

September

6-8 USODA Midwest - Pewaukee 7-8 Dorn MC - Beulah 21-22 Beulah NNN C Challenge 28-29 Lotawana Missouri C Regatta

October

5-6 JO's Optis - Macatawa Bay 5-6 Polar Bear C/MC Regatta -Davenport, IA 11-12 C Worlds - Delavan

ILYA Partners







Next up: ILYA Championships - Oshkosh

And who is this Winnebago anyway?

There is not a sailor alive over 60 who does not have a story about Oshkosh. The memories are vivid; the stories grow longer and longer as the years pass by. (Or was that only Pinnochio's nose?)



Here are some paraphrases from this WYA No Wind weekend:

"Oshkosh was the first event my parents allowed me to attend without them. I was placed on an E scow from Cedar and away we went. The hotel was great but what I remember was THE TENT. Inside that tent, all the activity was grand. There was drinking and there were girls. I knew this is where I would be as I grew up." ----- The editor first thought this was about an old church revival and then a den of iniquity but before you all criticize the characterization, let's consider the storyteller who won the Inlands twice, 40 years apart. He is the most gentlemanly, kind, generous sailor today. So to re-phrase this in today's terms, "the hospitality was remarkable and the girls would become my lifelong friends."

Next --- "It took me ten years to learn those waves. I sailed with Boober Schneider and all the greats. They taught me so much. It was at Oshkosh I learned you could be a gentleman and work together as leaders in the fleet. You COULD give room at the last leeward mark and make a real test out of the last leg. May the best man win!" - This sailor never won that elusive ILYA Championship but he did win Blue Chips, WYA's, Invitationals and still leads his homelake -although he is supposed to be retired! He served the Inlands as a commodore and still serves many regattas as RC. He watched Boober Schneider win the Championship three consecutive years. He has sailed Oshkosh plenty and looks back on those glory years where he learned new skills on a wonderful lake as a youngster among the best. Is it any different today? No, there are fully ten to fifteen who could win this event.

And then there were those "do you remember the soap?" comments. What is that?

As we near August 14th, if you have a story to share, please submit it. We will print each day we have a story. This is not about champions made but memories made. Those of you who are youth have an opportunity to make your own new stories













Donate to ILYA or Support your Olympic Contenders





Roble Shea - Donate here
Visit us on Facebook
Visit our website

which will be relayed to your youth. Many of you younger sailors have been on Winnebago at the Xtreme. Come back as an adult and enjoy all Oshkosh, the Waters and Winnebago has to give to your personal story.

Here are the numbers ---- WE NEED YOU!

A Scows - 12 E Scows - 38 C Scows - 37 MC scows - 23

Another A scow entered as the editor was preparing this report. Still at least 30 of you to register. Help Oshkosh plan the meals by getting your registration in. Thanks.

And the long awaited softgoods. . .

Here is the link for ILYA Championship preorder goods. https://stores.coralreefsailing.com/inland_champs_2019/shop/home

There are 30 products online now for your viewing - men's, ladies and children's goods. Light weight T's, tech shirts in short and long sleeve, fleece and outwear. There is something for everyone. Visiting the "showroom" at the Waters is a MUST!!! The best in colors and sizes. Products not on the website will be available for purchase like foul weather gear, high school and fall sailing needs. It's worth a stop (or two or three) to see all the merchandise.

WYA C Regatta - LaBelle is PERFECT!!

Kudos to LaBelle

With no wind predicted, for once all the prognosticators were correct. 2-3 mph for three days straight with one brief interlude of 4-5mph on Saturday early morning. PRO Larry Krause tried to get a start on Saturday at 9:30 but while the course was set in wind, by the time the boats got out on time, the wind was zero. It was a frustrating three days --- or was it?

LaBelle fed us, handled our thirst, provided a perfect venue whether you were at the Community Center, the Harris house or the Stack home. This club was phenomenal in a word. Truly SHRIMP TACOS with avocado crema! A free cocktail and munchy party on Friday. The largest brats and Italians in history on Sat. Homemade desserts donated each day. More Dunkin Donuts than in the store each morning for breakfast and someone honestly made more than a hundred little egg muffin delights. A party in the Harris Barn on Saturday night had the makings of tales to be told. Cullen Barr might be the next unknown on Dancing with the Stars.

The grandest of thanks to LaBelle who had to work so much harder than if the heavens had provided wind. Dick Keck and Salty came over from Shorehaven each day. There are Salty stickers in the Community Center bathrooms -- OK, who would not have guessed that? It was a regatta of pure enjoyment and everyone applauded the winner --- Martin Barr who had his boat packed on the trailer behind the car on Saturday night at the party. He proceeded to text a picture of himself in bed on Sunday morning to all his non-sailing, waiting on the shore, wish I had guts to take my boat out friends.

The WYA C Blue Chip qualifiers now move to Oshkosh ILYA Champs. Be there for the added three slots.

Western Michigan Yachting Association

White Lake, MI

E SCOW T/O Total



Melges Rowe - Donate here
Visit us on Facebook
Visit our Website



Go Chuck Go - Charlie Allen - Donate Here Visit me on Facebook



Join the ILYA

Register for Dues

1	SC 55	Vamoose	Robby Wilkins	1	2	12	4	1	2	[12]	10
2	SL 4	TIPS-E	Brett Hatton	3	5	3	9	2	1	[9]	14
3	WH- 77	In The Mun-E	Tom Munroe	2	6	13	1	3	5	[13]	17
4	CR-66	Black Pearl	Rob Terry	10	3	1	5	5	4	[10]	18
5	WH 88	Pintail	Brian (M) McMurray	4	9	2	14	7	3	[14]	25
6	TO 44	Spotswood	Casey Christensen	7	4	6	6	6	8	[8]	29
7	TO 99	Bad Dog	Reed Loirmer	17	8	4	7	4	9	[17]	32
8	CH-2	Penny Benjamin	Chadwick Hough	9	1	10	3	10	10	[10]	33
9	M 22	Let it Ride	Jessica Haverstock	5	14	5	2	8	20/DNS	[20]	34
10	WH- 111	Bandit	Douglas McNeil	6	7	11	10	9	7	[11]	39
11	WH 12	SLED	Don Nelson (M)	11	17	9	11	11	6	[17]	48
12	WH22	WH22	Sam Gill	12	13	7	8	12	12	[13]	51
13	SL 18	Honey Badger	Chris Eggert	8	12	8	13	16	11	[16]	52
14	V 41	Maiden America	Michael Considine	13	15	15	12	13	20/DNF	[20]	68
15	CR 54	Knot A Clew	Michael Terry	14	16	14	15	14	13	[16]	70
16	SL-3	Ted E	William Knape	15	10	16	16	17	14	[17]	71
17	WH 11	CrazE Train	Christian Oertel	16	11	17	17	15	15	[17]	74
18	CR11	Wasn't Me	Pete Price	20/DNC	20/DNC	20/DNC	20/DNC	20/DNC	20/DNC	[20]	100
С											
Scow	S. 44	D.I.				_			_	F 43	_
2	SL-11 B22	Blitz Honker	Cam McNeil Glenn	1	2	2	1	1 5	1		7 14
	SL		McMurray Scott								
3	111	Carpe Diem	Harestad	5	4	3	2	4	4	[5]	17
4	T 17	Spindrift VIII	Joe Schaub	4	5	4	3	2	5	[5]	18
5	SL88	KARMA	Bosgraar	3	6	1	6	6	3	[6]	19
6	LF 88	Mitina	Tom Keenan (M)	6	3	7	5	3	7	[7]	24
7	SL 68	Tan Feet	Karl Lanka	7	7	8	7	9	2	[9]	31
8	SL 0	MOE	Dan McCormick	9	11	6	9	10	9	[11]	43
9	SL-10	Spring Lake	Dan Bowen	10	10	11	8	13	8	[13]	47
10	В 317	Cookie	Sue Holly- Peterson	12	9	10	14	7	11	[14]	49
11			A -l		_		10	40			50
	SL 21	Cake Baby	Adam Hohmeyer	8	8	15	10	12	12	[15]	
12	SL 21 USA LS 6	Cake Baby Phantom		8	12	15 9	11	8	12 18/DNS		
12 13	USA	•	Hohmeyer								51
13	USA LS 6	Phantom	Hohmeyer Bob Green Keaton	11	12	9	11	8	18/DNS	[18]	51 60
13	USA LS 6 SL 89 USA	Phantom SI 89	Hohmeyer Bob Green Keaton Smith Charles	11 14	12 13	9	11 13	8 11	18/DNS 10	[18] [14]	51 60 67

16	USA T-13	Sun Stroked	Steven Streets	18/DNC	18/DNC	16	16	16	18/DNS	[18]	84
17	LF11	WHYKNOT	Bill De Coste	17/DNF	18/DNS	18/DNS	17	18/DNS	18/DNS	[18]	88
MC Scow											
1	2102	2102	Cam McNeil	2	7	25/ZFP	1	5	5	[25]	20
2	2131	2131	Casey Christensen	7	4	2	6	4	21	[21]	23
3	2433	Penny Benjamin	Chadwick Hough	11	6	6	5	2	6	[11]	25
4	2421	Alibi	Rob Kimball	3	2	13	11	1	12	[13]	29
5	2724	2724	Ted Keller	10	1	4	12	11	10	[12]	36
6	2703	Honker	Brien Fox	5	10	12	8	13	1	[13]	36
7	2478	MC	Jamie Kimball	19	14	1	10	10	2	[19]	37
8	5	Figjam	Michael Considine	4	11	7	7	14	8	[14]	37
9	2619	Gardyloo	Brett Hatton	9	3	11	13	9	9	[13]	41
10	2224	Jargon	Todd Bosgraaf	6	17	14	3	7	14	[17]	44
11	2704	America	Kyle Verplank	15	5	18	17	8	3	[18]	48
12	2726	Retro	Eric Hood	1	22	8	16	25	4	[25]	51
13	2593	2593	David Fox	8	15	9	2	17	17	[17]	51
14	2496	BB	Jerry GiLL	20	23	3	19	3	11	[23]	56
15	2702	Sail Pending	Scott Harestad	18	8	16	14	18	7	[18]	63
16	1977	Game Board III	Bob Cole	12	13	15	9	16	38/DNS	[38]	65
17	1888	Peregrine	Brian McMurray	14	12	5	20	20	20	[20]	71
18	2485	Interceptor	Rob Terry	27	19	30	4	6	18	[30]	74
19	2090	2090	Ryan Gates	26	9	20	21	15	16	[26]	81
20	2550	Ghost Rider	Stephen Novak	16	21	22	18	12	25	[25]	89
21	2011	NA	Charlie Parker	13	16	23	15	33	22	[33]	89
22	2551	2551	Sam Currier	21	25	10	25	22	28	[28]	
23	1897	Why Not	Tony Pugh	25	20	17	24	24	19	[25]	
24	1909	Boilermaker		30	28	19	26	21	13	[30]	
25	2416	MC	Lara Harper	17	31	25	22	28	26	[31]	118
26	2720	Tailhooker	Mike Keenan	29	29	21	31	19	23	[31]	121
27	USA 2305	MC Scow	Tim Marvil (M)	31	24	27	23	23	24	[31]	121
28	2335	My Happy Place	Ron Hull	22	18	24	30	30	38/DNS	[38]	124
29	MC 2689	SOB	Ande Holly	32	27	26	33	27	15	[33]	127
30	2555	Blind Squirrel	Austin Ritter	33	30	28	27	26	27	[33]	138
31	2402	Omen	Cole Brower	23	34	38/ZFP	29	31	31	[38]	148
32	2323	2323	Jason Pursell	24	32	32	32	34	29	[34]	149
33	2486	2486	CHARLES KUSHELL	28	26	38/DNS	28	29	38/DNS	[38]	149
34	2700	2700	Jeff Felinski	34	33	29	34	32	32	[34]	160
		Kobayashi	Andy								

35	1009	Maru	Hubbard	36	35	33	35	36	30	[36] 169
36	1335	Green Eyed	Lindsay Nienhouse	35	36	31	36	35	33	[36] 170

Cedar Lake, WI offers Level I instruction for coaches and also hosts MC Youth Nationals

U.S. Sailing Small Boat Level 1 Course

Cedar Lake Yacht Club is hosting a level 1 course on the weekends of Aug 17-18, and Aug 24-25. This is an outstanding opportunity to get your sailing instructors qualified for next season. It is always tough to get instructors certified in the spring. This is your chance to get it done in the fall. You can sign up using the following link at US Sailing at

 $\underline{\text{https://www.ussailing.org/education/resources/course-calendars/\#small-boat-level-1.}}$

If you have any questions, contact Ed Eckert, 262-343-2396.

MC Youth Nationals

2019 MC Youth Nationals will be held at Cedar Lake Yacht Club on Aug 20-21. This is a great opportunity for you to try out an MC and compete against all of your friends at a great event. Beg, borrow, or steal (not really) an MC and find your way to a great event. Cedar Lake will also try to have some boats available if you can't locate a boat. Housing is available. Please contact Jeff Shabino for any questions, 847-790-6104, shabino@me.com.

Inland Lake Yaching Association, PO Box 662, East Troy, WI 53120-0662

SafeUnsubscribe™ {recipient's email}

Forward email | Update Profile | Customer Contact Data Notice

Sent by candaceporter@wi.rr.com powered by

